Co
nt
ac
t o
ur
 s
al
es

CODE L W H Wt Ht P
	 KQT0402	 1.0 ± 0.1	 0.5 ± 0.1	 0.55 ± 0.1	 0.5 ± 0.1	 0.15 ± 0.1	 0.25 ± 0.1
TYPE DESIGNATION (HOW TO ORDER)
*Please see “PACKAGING”
PRODUCT CODE TAPING*
TP: 2mm pitch punch paper
TD: 4mm pitch punch paper
BK: bulk
NOMINAL
 Inductance
3 digits code
(see rating table)
TERMINATION
SURFACE MATERIAL
T: Sn
KQT0402 TD 10NT J
INDUCTANCE
TOLERANCE
B: (+0.1nH)
C: (+0.2nH)
H: (±3%)
J: (±5%)
K: (±10%)
1	 Ceramic core
2	 Winding wire
3	 Electrode
4	 Inner coat
5	 Flat top film
STRUCTURE
In
du
ct
an
ce
 (n
H)
Q
-F
ac
to
r
TYPICAL FREQUENCY CHARACTERISTICS
Test equipment: Agilent 4291A impedance analyzer
Contact us when you have control request for environmental hazardous